adequately offset by:

• Future asset acquisitions,

• Repurchases of convertible debt, and / or

• Repurchases of preferred shares

Adjusted AFFO

per share2
2018 AFFO

per share2

Target AFFO to Dividend Ratio of 1.5x

2018 Dividend Level

AFFO Implications of Recent Transactions1

1) Transactions discussed on slide 5

2) Adjusted for effects of MoGas GAAP Accounting, see 10-K for additional discussion

Convertible Note

Exchange

Preferred

Share

Repurchase

Portland

Sale

Remaining

gap to

cover

7

Focus on Financial Strengthening

Capital Structure

Liquidity Balance sheet prepared for

portfolio growth in 2019

• November 2018 - January 2019:

Repurchased 180,273 shares of 7.375%

Preferred Stock (~$4.5 million par value) for

~$4.3 million

• January 2019: Exchanged ~$43.8 million

face value of 7% Convertible Notes for

837,040 shares of common stock and ~$19.8

million in cash

1) Includes the impact of (i) the receipt of the $5 million payment on the Portland Terminal sale promissory note, (ii) the convertible debt exchange transaction on January 16, 2019 and

(iii) additional preferred stock repurchases in January 2019.

(in millions) December 31, 2018 As Adjusted1

Cash $69.3 $54.4

Revolver availability 122.7   122.7

Total liquidity $192.0 $177.1

Liquidity

Target Range December 31, 2018 As Adjusted1

Total Debt/Total Capitalization 25-50% 25.0% 18.4%

Preferred/Total Equity 33% 27.6% 26.2%

($ in millions) December 31, 2018 As Adjusted1

Secured Credit Facilities, gross of issuance costs $37.5 $37.5

Convertible Debt, proceeds gross of fees $114.0 $70.2

Total Debt $151.5 $107.7

Preferred Stock $125.6 $125.5

Common Stock $329.6 $353.4

Total Equity $455.1 $478.9

Total Capitalization $606.6 $586.6

8

CORR within Global Listed Infrastructure

“The listed market offers an increasingly popular way to access infrastructure assets,

combining key investment attributes of private infrastructure with the benefits of

liquidity and daily pricing.”

Compelling Investment

Characteristics1:

• Equity-like returns

• Reduced volatility

• Downside protection

Listed vs. Private Infrastructure1:

• Business characteristics similar to

direct investments

• Relative liquidity advantage

• Moderate leverage

• Potential diversification benefits

• Access to themes not always available

through private investments